

P. 108. Fifth title from end: for "19," read "16."

P. 133. Line 12 (and elsewhere): for "fathoms," read "brasses."

P. 158. Second Italic line: for "enfuiuent," read "enfuiuent."

P. 287. Line 6 from end: for "Roder," read "Rodez."

P. 290. At end: add "Lenox has also a canceled first sheet, on which the verso of the title reads: 'Edition tirée à vingt cinq exemplaires. O'C.' This was changed to Latin. Lenox has four copies of the Biard reprint on thick paper; also one on very poor paper; apparently proof-sheet paper.—V. H. PALTSITS."

P. 292. *Note* 5, lines 4, 11: for "Lord," read "Sir."

P. 305. Line 11: for "1543," read "between 1544 and 1547."

VOLUME III.

P. 40. Line 5 from end: for "infinie," read "infinie."

P. 56. Line 4 from end (and also in translation): for "Auian," read "Anian." In last line (and in translation): for "Counibas," read "Connibas."

P. 70. Near middle (and 82, line 8 from end): for "cauots," read "canots."

P. 79. Line 7: for "spawns," read "produces its young."

P. 291. *Note* 2, line 3: for "1439," read "1457 to 1459."

P. 299. *Note* 34, line 5: for "Schenck," read "Seutter."